he Honorable Commissioner c 101657709

.ched original documents or copy thereof.

T

To the Honorable Commissioner C 101001	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FAULDING MEDICAL DEVICE CO. (previously called DBL INC.).	Name: FAULDING PHARMACEUTICAL CO.
 [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other 	Address: 200 Elmora Avenue Elizabeth, New Jersey 07207 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
-	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: February 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Mark Date I hereby cartify that on the data redicated above, this paper of tee was deposited with the 4.5 Pecan Service 3 that it was addressed for derivery to the Assistant Commissioner fit Patents. Washington, DC 20231 Patents Mail Post Office Addressee Pagics	or ce tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning doc warm personal be mailed signature Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ref. No. <u>3204/36822</u>	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000192 1882886 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	
Randi S. Miller Name of Person Signing Pandi S. Miller Signature March 14, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Faulding Medical Device Co.**, previously called **DBL Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at #2 – 725 Brea Canyon Road, Walnut, California 91789, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered for as follows:

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

Rapi-ject 1,882,886 03/07/95

; and ; and

WHEREAS, **Faulding Pharmaceutical Co.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Elmora Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey, 07207, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

FAULDING MEDICAL DEVICE CO. previously called DBL INC.

Name: Dr Edward Desmond Tweddell

Title: Director

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

Dated: 26/2/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0163